39 Announcement on the Key Financial Information for September 2016 October 13, 2016

40 2016 Third Quarterly Report October 21, 2016

41 Announcement on the Key Financial Information for October 2016 November 4, 2016

42 Monthly Return of the Equity Issuer on Movements in Securities for the

month ended October 31, 2016

November 4, 2016

43 Announcement in relation to Receipt of Notice of Administrative Penalty

Decision from the China Securities Regulatory Commission

November 27, 2016

44 Announcement on the Key Financial Information for November 2016 December 6, 2016

45 Monthly Return of the Equity Issuer on Movements in Securities for the

month ended November 30, 2016

December 6, 2016

股份變動及股東情況

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDINGS
AND PARTICULARS
ABOUT SHAREHOLDERS

Changes in Shareholdings and Particulars About Shareholders

149

 | 2016 GF SECURITIES | ANNUAL REPORT

07 Changes in Shareholdings and Particulars About Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDINGS

(I) CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDINGS

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease (+/-) After the change

Number of

shares Percentage (%) New issue Bonus issue

Conversion

from reserves Others Sub-total

Number of

shares Percentage (%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions 0 0 0 0

 1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0

 2. Shares held by state-owned

  legal entities 0 0 0 0

 3. Shares held by domestic

  investors 0 0 0 0

  Of which: Shares held by

   domestic legal

   entities 0 0 0 0

   Shares held by

   domestic natural

   individuals 0 0 0 0

 4. Shares held by foreign investors 0 0 0 0

  Of which: Shares held by

   foreign legal entities 0 0 0 0

   Shares held by

   foreign individuals 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without selling restrictions 7,621,087,664 100 7,621,087,664 100.00

 1. Domestic shares 5,919,291,464 77.67 5,919,291,464 77.67

 2. Domestic listed foreign shares 0 0 0

 3. Listed foreign shares 1,701,796,200 22.33 1,701,796,200 22.33

 4. Others 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of shares 7,621,087,664 100.00 7,621,087,664 100.00

(II) Changes in restricted shares

N/A

Changes in Shareholdings and Particulars About Shareholders

150

ANNUAL REPORT | 2016 GF SECURITIES |

07 Changes in Shareholdings and Particulars About Shareholders

II. SECURITIES ISSUANCE AND THE LISTING

(I) Securities issuance and Shareholdings during the Reporting Period

For details about the issuance of corporate bonds, subordinated bonds, short-term corporate bonds,

short-term �nancing bills, please refer to Section 11 “Corporate Bonds” of this report.

(II) Total number of shares of the Company and changes in the shareholding structure and the